# OP \$190.00 2888734

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademark		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC		07/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Activstyle, Inc.
Also Known As:	
Street Address:	50 Public Square, Suite 2900
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44113
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Name:	Advocate Medical Services, Inc.
Also Known As:	
Street Address:	50 Public Square, Suite 2900
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44113
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA
Name:	All American Home Aid, Inc.
Also Known As:	
Street Address:	50 Public Square, Suite 2900
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44113
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	Champlain Valley Brace and Limb, L.L.C.
Street Address:	50 Public Square, Suite 2900
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44113
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006990 FRAME: 0299

900557141

Name: Also Known As: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Also Known As: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	Home Wellness, Inc.  50 Public Square, Suite 2900 Cleveland OHIO 44113 Corporation: NEW JERSEY M.A.R.Y. Medical, Inc.  50 Public Square, Suite 2900 Cleveland OHIO 44113 Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Also Known As: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	Cleveland OHIO 44113 Corporation: NEW JERSEY M.A.R.Y. Medical, Inc.  50 Public Square, Suite 2900 Cleveland OHIO 44113 Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Also Known As: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	Cleveland OHIO 44113 Corporation: NEW JERSEY M.A.R.Y. Medical, Inc.  50 Public Square, Suite 2900 Cleveland OHIO 44113 Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Also Known As: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	OHIO  44113 Corporation: NEW JERSEY  M.A.R.Y. Medical, Inc.  50 Public Square, Suite 2900 Cleveland OHIO  44113 Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company  50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Also Known As: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	44113 Corporation: NEW JERSEY M.A.R.Y. Medical, Inc.  50 Public Square, Suite 2900 Cleveland OHIO 44113 Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
Entity Type: Name: Also Known As: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY  M.A.R.Y. Medical, Inc.  50 Public Square, Suite 2900  Cleveland  OHIO  44113  Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Ostomy Center ICU Company  50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
Name: Also Known As: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	M.A.R.Y. Medical, Inc.  50 Public Square, Suite 2900 Cleveland OHIO 44113 Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
Also Known As: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	50 Public Square, Suite 2900 Cleveland OHIO 44113 Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	Cleveland OHIO  44113 Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	Cleveland OHIO  44113 Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	OHIO  44113  Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Ostomy Center ICU Company  50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	44113 Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
Entity Type: Name:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
Name:	Ostomy Center ICU Company 50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
	50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
Street Address	· · ·			
Sireel Address.				
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44113			
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS			
Name:	Rely Medical Supply, Inc.			
Also Known As:				
Street Address:	50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44113			
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO			
Name:	St. Andrew's Medical Supply, Inc.			
Street Address:	50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44113			
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA			
Name:	Senior Care Services, Inc.			
Also Known As:	Senior Care Service, LLC			
Street Address:	50 Public Square, Suite 2900			
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44113			

Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO		
Name:	Stay Dry Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	50 Public Square, Suite 2900		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44113		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	Activstyle Holding Company		
Also Known As:			
Street Address:	50 Public Square, Suite 2900		
City:	Cleveland		
City: State/Country:	Cleveland OHIO		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2888734	ACTIVSTYLE		
Registration Number:	3662721	ACTIVSTYLE		
Registration Number:	3643029	RELY MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.		
Registration Number:	4048729	CATH EASIER. CATH FASTER. CATH HEALTHIER		
Registration Number:	4092061	YOUR MEDICAL SUPPLY ADVOCATE		
Registration Number:	2440175	RELY		
Registration Number:	5417918	RELY		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

**Email:** susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,brittany.fox@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ActivStyle Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=ActivStyle Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=ActivStyle Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=ActivStyle Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of the 1st of July, 2020 (the "Release Date"), by GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC ("Secured Party"), whose address is 1290 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 914, New York, NY 10104, in favor of ACTIVSTYLE, INC. (now known as ACTIVSTYLE, LLC), ADVOCATE MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. (now known as ADVOCATE MEDICAL SERVICES, LLC), ALL AMERICAN HOME AID, INC. (now known as ALL AMERICAN HOME AID, LLC), CHAMPLAIN VALLEY BRACE AND LIMB, L.L.C., HOME WELLNESS, INC. (now known as HOME WELLNESS, LLC), M.A.R.Y MEDICAL, INC. (now known as M.A.R.Y. MEDICAL, LLC), OSTOMY CENTER ICU COMPANY, RELY MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC. (now known as RELY MEDICAL SUPPLY, LLC), ST. ANDREW'S MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC., SENIOR CARE SERVICES, INC. (now known as SENIOR CARE SERVICE, LLC), STAY DRY PRODUCTS, INC. and ACTIVSTYLE HOLDING COMPANY (collectively, the "Grantor"), each of whose address is 50 Public Square, Suite 2900 Cleveland, OH 44113.

WHEREAS, a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement among the Secured Party and Grantor was recorded on August 3, 2015 with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 5591, Frame 0144 (as supplemented or otherwise modified to date, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Supplement by Grantor in favor of Secured Party was recorded on January 29, 2018 with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 6259, Frame 0175, which supplemented the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks subject to the Security Agreement, including Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created against the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Interests") are hereby automatically terminated, released and discharged, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by Grantor at Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests, each at Grantor's cost and expense.

If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the applicable Grantor, along with any goodwill in the Trademarks that the Secured Party may have acquired.

 $\#75464889\_v4$ 

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. Any signature page to this Release delivered by electronic transmission shall have same effect as the delivery of an original thereof. EACH PARTY TO THIS RELEASE HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS RELEASE OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT HERETO, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS RELEASE MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

#75464889 v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

SECURED PARTY:

GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC

Ву: \_\_\_

Name:

Daniel Hahn

Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

# SCHEDULE A

Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
A ativeCtv1a	ACTIVSTYLE	76552863	10/20/2003	2888734	09/28/2004
ActivStyle,	ACTIVITLE	10332803	10/20/2003	2000/34	09/28/2004
Inc. (now known as					
ActivStyle,					
LLC)	A OTH ICTAL E	775104000	06/07/0000	2662701	00/04/2000
ActivStyle,	ACTIVSTYLE	775104222	06/27/2008	3662721	08/04/2009
Inc. (now					
known as					
ActivStyle,					
LLC)					
Rely Medical	RELY	77619903	11/21/2008	3643029	06/23/2009
Supply, Inc.	MEDICAL				
(now known	SUPPLY,				
as Rely	INC.				
Medical					
Supply, LLC)					
ActivStyle	CATH	85281652	03/30/2011	4048729	11/01/2011
Holding	EASIER.				
Company	CATH				
	FASTER.				
	CATH				
	HEALTHIER				
ActivStyle	YOUR	85165267	10/29/2010	4092061	01/24/2012
Holding	MEDICAL				
Company	SUPPLY				
	ADVOCATE				
ActivStyle	RELY	75773987	08/12/1999	2440175	04/03/2001
Holding					
Company					
ActivStyle	RELY	87565026	08/11/2017	5417918	06/06/2018
Holding		3,203020	30/11/2017	0 117510	30,00,2010
Company					
Company	1				

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT Page 1  $\#75464889\_v4$ 

**RECORDED: 07/03/2020**